

RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF DENTON AND DENTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT LAND SWAP AGREEMENT FOR BORMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees ("Board") of the Denton Independent School District ("District") is authorized by Texas Education Code § 11.151 to govern and oversee the management of the public schools in the District; and

WHEREAS On September 24, 2024, the Board of Trustees passed a resolution approving the land swap agreement between the City of Denton and the Denton ISD for building a new Borman Elementary School campus; and

WHEREAS, that there are no feasible and prudent alternatives to the non-park use or taking of the Park and the park land exchange includes all reasonable planning to minimize harm to the Park as a result of the Project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Denton Independent School District Board of Trustees, in accordance with Chapter 26, Texas Parks and Wildlife Code, finds that there is no feasible and prudent alternative to the change in use of approximately 3.739 acres of City park land located within Denia Park located south of the Denia Recreation Center, 1001 Parvin Street in the City of Denton, Denton County, Texas from a public park use to public school use; and that the proposed land exchange includes all reasonable planning to minimize harm to the land, as a park, resulting from the public school use.

The foregoing Resolution was duly offered	l by seconded by
	d by seconded by seconded by and after discussion was adopted by the Board of Trustees of the
	egular meeting duly called, posted in accordance with the Texas Open
Meetings Act, and held in Denton, Denton	County, Texas, on October, 2024 at which ()
members of the Board of Trustees were p	resent, and, () were absent, by the vote:
for, against, and abstaining	
	Barbara Burns
	President
	Board of Trustees,
	Denton Independent School District
ATTEST:	
Sheryl English,	
Secretary,	
Board of Trustees,	
Denton Independent School District	